A52240 ( 1,150 ) ( 186 )
A52990 16,662 54,600
A33000 ( 301,403 ) ( 164,870 )
A33100 83,318 80,020
A33200 68,338 79,430
A33300 ( 210 ) ( 222 )
A33500 ( 89,628 ) ( 81,874 )
AAAA ( 239,585 ) ( 87,516 )

B02700 ( 22,492 ) ( 14,660 )
B02800 111 7,323
BBBB ( 22,381 ) ( 7,337 )

C04500 ( 121,939 ) -
C04700 ( 8,139 ) ( 704,016 )
CCCC ( 130,078 ) ( 704,016 )

DDDD ( 9,835 ) ( 5,878 )

EEEE ( 401,879 ) ( 804,747 )

E00100 3,077,250 3,881,997

E00200 $ 2,675,371 $ 3,077,250

-102-

106 105 1 1 12 31

50 5

1

8 29

107 3 21

( )

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-103-

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 2019 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9 IFRS 4 IFRS 4

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

-104-

(1)

(2)

IFRS 4 IFRS 4

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IAS 39 IFRS 4

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9 IAS 39

-105-

106 12 31

IFRS 9

(1) IFRS

9

IFRS 9

(2)

IFRS 9

(3)

(a)

IFRS 9

(b)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

12

-106-

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

$ 6,822 $ 2,871,597 $ 2,878,419

- 119,324 119,324
3,487,842 ( 3,487,842 ) -

200,142 ( 200,142 ) -

- 2,037,303 2,037,303

98,097 ( 98,097 ) -

696,782 ( 696,782 ) -
79,884 ( 42 ) 79,842

634,114 ( 567,814 ) 66,300
$ 5,203,683 ( $ 22,495 ) $ 5,181,188

-107-

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

$ 301,122 $ 136,567 $ 437,689
( 118,695 ) ( 159,062 ) ( 277,757 )
$ 182,427 ( $ 22,495 ) $ 159,932

2. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
IFRS 16 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

-108-

IFRS 16

2. IFRS 17

IFRS 17 IFRS 4

IFRS 17

(a)

(b)

(c)

IFRS 17

(a)

(b)

(c)

-109-

(a)

(b)

(c)

:

(a)

(b)

(a)

-110-

IFRS 17

IFRS 17

3. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

-111-

IFRIC

23 IFRIC 23

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

( )

-112-

( )

( )

( )

-113-

( )

1.

(1)

A.

-114-

B.

C.

-115-

D.

3

(2)

-116-

(3)

-117-

2.

(1)

(2)

3.

( )

-118-

( )

( )

1.

2.

-119-

3.

4.

( )

1.

2.

3.

102 1 1

-120-

101 11 9 10102515061

(1)

3,000

20

15

(2)

-121-

4.

( )

( )

-122-

( )

( )

1.

-123-

2.

( )

1.

10%

2.

3.

-124-

106 12 31 105 12 31
$ 3,070 $ 3,260

1,492,517 682,774
3

882,284 1,676,216
297,500 715,000

$ 2,675,371 $ 3,077,250

106 12 31 105 12 31
0.01% 0.66% 0.01% 1.10%
0.31% 0.41% 0.33% 0.47%

106 12 31 105 12 31

$ 127,138 $ 142,628
( 1,333 ) ( 1,252 )
$ 125,805 $ 141,376

-125-

106 12 31 105 12 31

$ 424,232 $ 527,751
( 5,758 ) ( 2,983 )
$ 418,474 $ 524,768

( ) $ 244,865 $ 303,364
18,738 21,877
25,213 25,497

288,816 350,738
( 192,479 ) ( 192,470 )
$ 96,337 $ 158,268

106 12 31 105 12 31
0 90 $ 537,210 $ 655,413
91 180 12,310 12,478
181 270 892 1,743
271 958 745

$ 551,370 $ 670,379

106 105 12 31

-126-

( )

105 1 1 $ 244,750 $ 18,006 $ 262,756
11,055 - 11,055

- 4,387 4,387
( 11,055 ) ( 985 ) ( 12,040 )

105 12 31 $ 244,750 $ 21,408 $ 266,158

106 1 1 $ 244,750 $ 21,408 $ 266,158
- 4,955 4,955

( 1,966 ) - ( 1,966 )
106 12 31 $ 242,784 $ 26,363 $ 269,147

( )

106

$ 1,252 $ 2,983 $ 192,470 $ 1,541 $ 67,912

81 2,775 9 2,090 -

- - - - ( 1,966)
$ 1,333 $ 5,758 $ 192,479 $ 3,631 $ 65,946

105

$ 990 $ 3,794 $ 192,644 $ 1,238 $ 64,090

- - - - 11,055

262 - - 303 3,822

- ( 811) ( 174) - ( 11,055)
$ 1,252 $ 2,983 $ 192,470 $ 1,541 $ 67,912

( )

106 12 31

331 13,830 0

331 680 0

0 67,496 0 65,467

-127-

105 12 31

542 14,425 0

542 417 0

0 70,008 0 67,043

( )

106 12 31 105 12 31

$ 6,822 $ -

$ - $ 7,947

106 12 31
USD19,000/NTD569,219 107.01.03 107.03.30

105 12 31
USD19,000/NTD602,931 106.01.03 106.05.08

106 12 31 105 12 31

$ 2,118,423 $ 1,800,703